ESTTA Tracking number:

ESTTA1094745

Filing date:

11/11/2020

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Proceeding	91264894
Party	Defendant Thompson Law LLP
Correspondence Address	RYAN L. THOMPSON THOMPSON LAW LLP 3300 OAK LAWN AVENUE, THIRD FLOOR 3RD FLOOR DALLAS, TX 75219 UNITED STATES Primary Email: ryan@thompsonlawyer.com 214-755-7777
Submission	Other Motions/Submissions
Filer's Name	kathleen rheintgen
Filer's email	kathleen.rheintgen@huschblackwell.com
Signature	/kathleen rheintgen/
Date	11/11/2020
Attachments	Lion Law Agreed Motion to Amend.pdf(103436 bytes)



## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Aslan Law P.C.,		
Opposer,	) Opposition No. 912648	94
	)	
	) Mark: LION LAW	
vs.	) SN: 88/811,041	
Thompson Law LLC,	)	
Applicant.	)	
	)	

## **AGREED MOTION TO AMEND APPLICATION**

Applicant, Thompson Law LLC ("Applicant") hereby moves that the identification of services in its pending application, SN 88/811,041 be amended by the Board to read as follows: legal services, namely, personal injury law services.

Application SN 88/811,041 currently covers: "legal services" in class 45.

The agreed upon amendment narrows this identification by adding the limitation "namely, personal injury law services."

Class 45: Legal service, namely personal injury law services.

Opposer, Aslan Law P.C. ("Opposer") has consented to this amendment and agrees that this amendment together with the other terms in the Consent Agreement between the parties will resolve the issues between the parties.

Opposer has agreed to this amendment as a resolution of the issues in this opposition.

Once an order granting this Agreed Motion and making the amendment is entered, Opposer has agreed that the opposition will be dismissed, and the application can proceed to registration for the amended services.



Therefore, for the reasons set out above, Applicant requests that this motion be granted and the application amended as set out above.

November 11, 2020

Respectfully submitted,
/s/ Kathleen A. Rheintgen
Kathleen A. Rheintgen
Attorney for Applicant
HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP
120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22<sup>nd</sup> Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60606
Email: kathleen.rheintgen@huschblackwell.com